© 2011 Hatco Corporation
HYDRO-HEATER
Sanitizing Sink Heaters
Bain-Marie Heaters/Food Rethermalizers
3CS2 and FR2 Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.364.00
Do not operate this equipment unless you

Form No. HHM-1211
5
Figure 2. Model Designation
3 C S 2 - X B
Balanced—3 Phase
Kilowatt Rating
3CS = Three Compartment Sink
FR = Food Rethermalizer/
Bain-Marie Heater
Hydro-Heater
MODEL DESIGNATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Some units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord
and plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the
applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: For units with an electrical
cord and plug, plug unit into a properly grounded electrical
receptacle of the correct voltage, size, and plug
configuration. If plug and receptacle do not match, contact
a qualified electrician to determine and install proper
voltage and size electrical receptacle.
WARNING
Figure 3. Plug Configurations
NOTE: The specification label is located on the lower right side
toward the front of the unit. See label for serial number
and verification of unit electrical information.
NEMA 6-20P
(Available for FR2-3 only)
NEMA 6-30P
(Available for FR2-4 only)
Electrical Rating Chart—3CS2 Models
* Wire size is based on THHN copper wire for branch circuit protection at 0.91 derate factor. Circuit breakers and fused disconnects
are to be mounted remotely and wired by contractor. Sizes are based on the 2002 NEC table 310-16. Conduit size based on
conductors plus ground wire sizing per Table C1 from Appendix C.
† Based upon THHN wire rated 90ºC.
NOTE: Shipping Weight includes packaging.
Model Voltage
Kilowatts
(kW) Phase Amps
Wiring Sizing
AWG*†
Fuse or
Circuit Breaker* Shipping Weight
FR2-3 208 3.0 1 14.4 12 20 24 lbs. (11 kg)
240 3.0 1 12.5 12 20 24 lbs. (11 kg)
FR2-4 208 4.5 1 19.2 12 30 24 lbs. (11 kg)
240 4.5 1 16.7 12 30 24 lbs. (11 kg)
FR2-6 208 6.0 1 28.8 10 40 27 lbs. (12 kg)
240 6.0 1 25 10 40 27 lbs. (12 kg)
FR2-3B 208 3.0 3 (Bal.) 8.4 14 15 24 lbs. (11 kg)
240 3.0 3 (Bal.) 7.3 14 15 24 lbs. (11 kg)
FR2-4B 208 4.5 3 (Bal.) 11.2 14 15 24 lbs. (11 kg)
240 4.5 3 (Bal.) 9.6 14 15 24 lbs. (11 kg)
FR2-6B 208 6.0 3 (Bal.) 16.7 12 30 27 lbs. (12 kg)
240 6.0 3 (Bal.) 14.5 12 20 27 lbs. (12 kg)
FR2-9B 208 9.0 3 (Bal.) 25 10 40 27 lbs. (12 kg)
240 9.0 3 (Bal.) 21.7 10 30 27 lbs. (12 kg)
Electrical Rating Chart—FR2 Models
* Wire size is based on THHN wire for branch circuit protection at 0.91 derate factor. Circuit breakers and fused disconnects are
to be mounted remotely and wired by electrical contractor. Sizes are based on the 2002 NEC table 310-16. Conduit size based
on conductors plus ground wire sizing per Table C1 from Appendix C.
† Based upon THHN wire rated 90ºC.
NOTE: Shipping Weight includes packaging.
Form No. HHM-1211
6
SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Width
(D)‡
3CS2 and
FR2
6-3/4″
(172 mm)
17-1/8″